Form PGO-1394 (Bey. 12-13)

OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 04/30/2015)

REC!

10/22/2015



J.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE I States Patent and Trademark Office

	3673733
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Anna's Linens, Inc. 3550 Hyland Avenue Costa Mesa, CA 92626	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? No Name: I & K Vending, LLC
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation- State: California ☐ Other ☐ Citizenship (see guidelines) ☐ Yes ☐ No. 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 15001 South Figueroa Street City: Gardena State: CA. Country:USA Zip: 90248 Individual(s) Citizenship Association Citizenship Partnership Citizenship
Execution Date(s) 10 - 8 - 15 Assignment	Limited Partnership Citizenship Corporation Citizenship Other_LLC Citizenship California If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s) See Attached C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing See Attached	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) See Attached Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Mark S. Horoupian, Esq.	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Street Address: 333 South Hope Street, 35th Floor	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$\frac{840.00}{}\$ Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
City Los Angeles State CA Zip:90071 Phone Number: 213.626.2311 Docket Number: Email Address: mhoroupian@sulmeyerlaw.com	8. Payment Information: 19/22/2015 KNGUYEN1 90900004 3022503 Deposit Account Number 01 F0:8521 40.40 0P Authorized User Namess 923.00 0P
9. Signature: Signature Signature Name of Person Signing	Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 5

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Branch, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Trademark	Reg. No	App. No	<u>Jurisdiction</u>
ANNA'S LINENS	3022503	76/579374	U.S. Registered
ANNA'S LINENS	4417842	85852906	U.S. Registered
ANNA'S LINENS	4517135	85852940	U.S. Registered
ANNA'S LINENS	4524382	85852989	U.S. Registered
DESIGN – HOUSE INSIDE CIRCLE	3633048	77/975925	U.S. Registered
DESIGN – HOUSE INSIDE CIRCLE	4517138	85853043	U.S. Registered
DESIGN – HOUSE INSIDE CIRCLE	4517137	85853026	U.S. Registered
YOUR HOME, YOUR WAY	3525616	77/975932	U.S. Registered
YOUR HOME YOUR WAY	4395883	85832912	U.S. Registered
YOUR HOME YOUR WAY (STYLIZED DESIGN)	4431438	85832979	U.S. Registered
YOUR HOME YOUR WAY	4517144	85854138	U.S. Registered
YOUR HOME YOUR WAY	4517145	85854169	U.S. Registered
YOUR HOME YOUR WAY (STYLIZED DESIGN)	4517146	85854245	U.S. Registered
YOUR HOME YOUR WAY (STYLIZED DESIGN)	4517157	85857805	U.S. Registered
WHERE YOU GET A LOT MORE FOR A LOT LESS	3315410	76/672396	U.S. Registered
I'M A FAN OF ANNA'S	3875240	76/701474	U.S. Registered
FAN OF ANNA'S	4500506	85835259	U.S. Registered
FAN OF ANNA'S CLUB	4500508	85835368	U.S. Registered
FAN OF ANNA'S MY HOME MY WAY CLUB	4500512	85835557	U.S. Registered
MY HOME MY WAY CLUB	4500513	85835596	U.S. Registered
ASK ANNA	3685614	77/678465	U.S. Registered
ASK ANNA	4431447	85834568	U.S. Registered
ANNA'S HOME	3522383	77/975924	U.S. Registered
ANNA'S HOME	4417519	85834580	U.S. Registered
EVERYDAY CLASSICS	3976812	85/031290	U.S. Registered
SU HOGAR SU MANERA	4291834	85662272	U.S. Registered
MULTISTYLE (Stylized Design)	4480059	85853088	U.S. Registered
THE IMPOSSIBLE DEAL	4407091	85859618	U.S. Registered
IT'S NOT MAGIC. IT'S JUST ANNA'S.	4520751	86028980	U.S. Application Registered
DON'T LET OUR LOW PRICES FOOL YOU.		86029005	U.S. Application Filed
MY SWEET LULLABY (STYLIZED DESIGN)		86131878	U.S. Application Filed
WHERE FASHIONABLE MEETS AFFORDABLE		86203529	U.S. Application Filed
DONDE LA MODA SE UNE CON LO ECONÓMICO		86203552	U.S. Application Filed

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT RECORD BRANCH

WHEREAS ANNA'S LINENS, INC. located at 3550 Hyland Avenue, Costa Mesa, California 92626 owns trademarks and/or applications as follows:

Trademark	Reg. No	App. No	<u>Jurisdiction</u>
ANNA'S LINENS	3022503	76/579374	U.S. Registered
ANNA'S LINENS	4417842	85852906	U.S. Registered
ANNA'S LINENS	4517135	85852940	U.S. Registered
ANNA'S LINENS	4524382	85852989	U.S. Registered
DESIGN – HOUSE INSIDE CIRCLE	3633048	77/975925	U.S. Registered
DESIGN – HOUSE INSIDE CIRCLE	4517138	85853043	U.S. Registered
DESIGN – HOUSE INSIDE CIRCLE	4517137	85853026	U.S. Registered
YOUR HOME, YOUR WAY	3525616	77/975932	U.S. Registered
YOUR HOME YOUR WAY	4395883	85832912	U.S. Registered
YOUR HOME YOUR WAY (STYLIZED DESIGN)	4431438	85832979	U.S. Registered
YOUR HOME YOUR WAY	4517144	85854138	U.S. Registered
YOUR HOME YOUR WAY	4517145	85854169	U.S. Registered
YOUR HOME YOUR WAY (STYLIZED DESIGN)	4517146	85854245	U.S. Registered
YOUR HOME YOUR WAY (STYLIZED DESIGN)	4517157	85857805	U.S. Registered
WHERE YOU GET A LOT MORE FOR A LOT LESS	3315410	76/672396	U.S. Registered
I'M A FAN OF ANNA'S	3875240	76/701474	U.S. Registered
FAN OF ANNA'S	4500506	85835259	U.S. Registered
FAN OF ANNA'S CLUB	4500508	85835368	U.S. Registered
FAN OF ANNA'S MY HOME MY WAY CLUB	4500512	85835557	U.S. Registered
MY HOME MY WAY CLUB	4500513	85835596	U.S. Registered
ASK ANNA	3685614	77/678465	U.S. Registered
ASK ANNA	4431447	85834568	U.S. Registered
ANNA'S HOME	3522383	77/975924	U.S. Registered
ANNA'S HOME	4417519	85834580	U.S. Registered
EVERYDAY CLASSICS	3976812	85/031290	U.S. Registered
SU HOGAR SU MANERA	4291834	85662272	U.S. Registered
MULTISTYLE (Stylized Design)	4480059	85853088	U.S. Registered
THE IMPOSSIBLE DEAL	4407091	85859618	U.S. Registered
IT'S NOT MAGIC. IT'S JUST ANNA'S.	4520751	86028980	U.S. Application Registered

2456494.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 005651 FRAME: 0438

<u>Trademark</u>	Reg. No	App. No	Jurisdiction
DON'T LET OUR LOW PRICES FOOL YOU.	***************************************	86029005	U.S. Application Filed
MY SWEET LULLABY (STYLIZED DESIGN)		86131878	U.S. Application Filed
WHERE FASHIONABLE MEETS AFFORDABLE		86203529	U.S. Application Filed
DONDE LA MODA SE UNE CON LO ECONÓMICO		86203552	U.S. Application Filed

NOW THEREFORE I & K VENDING, LLC, 15001 South Figueroa Street, Gardena, California 90248 is desirous of acquiring said trademarks:

Trademark	Reg. No	App. No	Jurisdiction
ANNA'S LINENS	3022503	76/579374	U.S. Registered
ANNA'S LINENS	4417842	85852906	U.S. Registered
ANNA'S LINENS	4517135	85852940	U.S. Registered
ANNA'S LINENS	4524382	85852989	U.S. Registered
DESIGN - HOUSE INSIDE CIRCLE	3633048	77/975925	U.S. Registered
DESIGN – HOUSE INSIDE CIRCLE	4517138	85853043	U.S. Registered
DESIGN – HOUSE INSIDE CIRCLE	4517137	85853026	U.S. Registered
YOUR HOME, YOUR WAY	3525616	77/975932	U.S. Registered
YOUR HOME YOUR WAY	4395883	85832912	U.S. Registered
YOUR HOME YOUR WAY (STYLIZED DESIGN)	4431438	85832979	U.S. Registered
YOUR HOME YOUR WAY	4517144	85854138	U.S. Registered
YOUR HOME YOUR WAY	4517145	85854169	U.S. Registered
YOUR HOME YOUR WAY (STYLIZED DESIGN)	4517146	85854245	U.S. Registered
YOUR HOME YOUR WAY (STYLIZED DESIGN)	4517157	85857805	U.S. Registered
WHERE YOU GET A LOT MORE FOR A LOT LESS	3315410	76/672396	U.S. Registered
I'M A FAN OF ANNA'S	3875240	76/701474	U.S. Registered
FAN OF ANNA'S	4500506	85835259	U.S. Registered
FAN OF ANNA'S CLUB	4500508	85835368	U.S. Registered
FAN OF ANNA'S MY HOME MY WAY CLUB	4500512	85835557	U.S. Registered
MY HOME MY WAY CLUB	4500513	85835596	U.S. Registered
ASK ANNA	3685614	77/678465	U.S. Registered
ASK ANNA	4431447	85834568	U.S. Registered
ANNA'S HOME	3522383	77/975924	U.S. Registered
ANNA'S HOME	4417519	85834580	U.S. Registered
EVERYDAY CLASSICS	3976812	85/031290	U.S. Registered
SU HOGAR SU MANERA	4291834	85662272	U.S. Registered
MULTISTYLE (Stylized Design)	4480059	85853088	U.S. Registered
THE IMPOSSIBLE DEAL	4407091	85859618	U.S. Registered

2456494.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 005651 FRAME: 0439

<u>Trademark</u>	Reg. No	App. No	<u>Jurisdiction</u>
IT'S NOT MAGIC. IT'S JUST ANNA'S.	4520751	86028980	U.S. Application Registered
DON'T LET OUR LOW PRICES FOOL YOU.		86029005	U.S. Application Filed
MY SWEET LULLABY (STYLIZED DESIGN)		86131878	U.S. Application Filed
WHERE FASHIONABLE MEETS AFFORDABLE		86203529	U.S. Application Filed
DONDE LA MODA SE UNE CON LO ECONÓMICO		86203552	U.S. Application Filed

NOW, THEREFORE, ANNA'S LINENS hereby assigns the entire interest and goodwill of the business in said marks to I & K VENDING, LLC.

DATED:

ANNA'S LINENS, INC.

By: SUNKA

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of California)
County of Los Angeles	
	Diane L. Bascone
On 10.8.15, before	me, John E. Burka, a Notary Public,
	E. Bunka, who proved to me on the basis of
satisfactory evidence to be the person	n whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and
acknowledged to me that he executed	d the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his
	on, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted,
executed the instrument.	

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

DIANE L. BASCONE Notary Public - State of Ohio

Signature

My commission expires 4.23.2014

SulmeyerKupetz

A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION

October 19, 2015

RECORDED: 10/22/2015

E-MAIL asokolowski@sulmeyerlaw.com DIRECT DIAL 213.617.5206 FILE NO. 10698-0001

							FILE NO. 10698.	0001
	,	•					•	
TO:	· · ·	Mail Stop Assi Branch Director of the Post Office Bo Alexandria, V	USPTO x 1450					
		Alexandria, V	4 22313-1430	U		•		
FRO	OM:	Ann L. Sokolo	wski				$\ell^{-\frac{1}{2}}$	
RE:		Anna's Linens/	I & K Vendin	ng, LLC				
EN(LEASE FIND:	Recordation	i Form C	over Sheet		essed and star	nped
	•	ance with your re	equest.	1				
×	For your i	-	•					
	-	comments.	:					
	•	nformation.					•	
	For your 1			•				•
	Please cal	l me in this rega	rd.					
	Please exc	ecute and return	to me.					
×	Please acl	knowledge receij	pt.		00/			
	Please adv	vise me how you	wish to proce	eed.				

Ann L. Sokolowski